on a full-time basis.

The District’s Food Service Fund has been impacted by COVID-19 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022 as
the District continues to offer free lunch to all students under the Seamless Summer Option.  The Food Service
Enterprise Fund likely will be impacted by COVID-19 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022.

NOTE 19. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

GASB 84, Fiduciary Activities, was implemented during the fiscal year ended June 30, 2021.  As part of this
implementation, the activity for the Unemployment Compensation Insurance Trust Fund which had previously
been reported in the Fiduciary Funds is now reported in the General Fund.  The Student Activities Fund is now
reported in the Special Revenue Fund. The ending balances as of June 30, 2020 were restated due to this
implementation as follows:

Page 73

BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
(Continued)

NOTE 19. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT (Cont’d)

Balance Balance
June 30, 2020 June 30, 2020
as Previously Retroactive as

Reported Adjustments Restated
Statement of Activties - Governmental Activities:

Net Position - Ending 10,452,108$   202,036$   10,654,144$

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in
Fund Balances - Governmental Funds:

General Fund:
Fund Balance - June 30 4,286,530$   86,570$   4,373,100$

Special Revenue Fund:
Fund Balance - June 30 -0-$   115,466$   115,466$

Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position -
Fiduciary Funds:

   Unemployment Compensation Trust:
   Net Position - End of the Year 86,570$   (86,570)$   -0-$

Student Activity Agency Fund:
   Net Position - End of the Year 115,466$   (115,466)$   -0-$

Page 74

SCHEDULES OF REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Page 75

L
-1

B
O

R
O

U
G

H
 O

F
H

IL
L

S
D

A
L

E
 S

C
H

O
O

L
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

 S
U

P
P

L
E

M
E

N
T

A
R

Y
 I

N
FO

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

S
S

C
H

E
D

U
L

E
 O

F
D

IS
T

R
IC

T
'S

 P
R

O
P

O
R

T
IO

N
A

T
E

 S
H

A
R

E
 O

F
T

H
E

 N
E

T
 P

E
N

S
IO

N
 L

IA
B

IL
IT

Y
P

U
B

L
IC

 E
M

P
L

O
Y

E
E

S
 R

E
T

IR
E

M
E

N
T

 S
Y

ST
E

M
L

A
ST

 S
E

V
E